FORM PTO-1595 RE	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 PATENT		ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Streichsbier, Richard G. I Bradley L. Edgar and Marc D. Rus Additional name(s) of conveying party Yes No. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	nminger (ies) attached?	Name: Cleaire Advan Street Address: 14775 City/State/Zip: San L Additional name(s) & a	ced Emission Controls 5 Wicks Boulevard eandro, California 94577-6779	
Execution Date: 12/15/03, 12/17/03.	12/17/03, 12/15/03 and			
Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s): 1	r with a new application, th	B. Patent No.(s):	lication is:	
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence		ions and patents	
Name: Sam L. Nguyen Internal Address: Heller Ehrman White & McA	7. uliffe LLP	☐ Enclosed	rged to deposit account	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy o
	Sam L. Nguyen	la	Ma.	January 5, 2004
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

8. Deposit account number: 08-1641 (Attorney Docket No.: 38578-0013)

PATENT REEL: 014233 FRAME: 0518

275 Middlefield Road

Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506



PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Under the Panerwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Under the Paperwork Reduk	ction Act of 1993, no persons are requir	ed to respond to a concecton of the	tornation amess it displays a valid Owns control fidin						
ASSIG	Docket Number 38578-0013								
Whereas, the undersigned: Michael Streichsbier 1757 Walnut Street El Cerrito, California 94530									
Richard G. Lemke 4336 Jellet Street San Diego, California 92110	Dean Wehrley 7210 Columbine Drive Carlsbad, California 92009	Bradley L. Edgar 123 Ironwood Street Oakland, California 94605	Marc D. Rumminger 2742 Fulton Street Berkeley, California 94705						
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in									
APPARATUS FOR CLEANING A DIESEL PARTICULATE FILTER WITH MULTIPLE FILTRATION STAGES									
 ✓ for which an application for United States Patent was filed on <u>August 25, 2003</u>, Application No. <u>10/648,137</u> ✓ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and 									
WHEREAS, Cleaire Advanced Emission Controls, a corporation having a place of business at 14775 Wicks Boulevard, San Leandro, California 94577-6779, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.									
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:									
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.									
2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.									
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.									
4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.									
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Date: 12/15/03	said Inventors have executed and o	delivered this instrument to sa Michael Streichsbier	id Assignee as of the dates written below:						
Date: 12-17-03		Richard G. Lemke	1 Lemba						

Assignment U.S. Patent Application No. 10/648,137 Attorney Docket No. 38578-0013

Page 2

Bradley L. Edgar

Marc D. Rumminger

PATENT